REFERENCE NO.

REVISED AGENDA

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Invocation
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. NOMINATION OF OFFICERS
- 4. MAYOR'S ADDRESS
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 6. APPROVAL OF CLAIMS
- 7. PUBLIC HEARINGS
 - A. An Ordinance to Further Appropriate from the Arpa Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery 23-35
 Fund for Purposes That Fulfill the Intent of the American Rescue Plan Act (Version 3.0)
 Sponsored by Janet Venecz
 - B. An Ordinance Vacating a 15 Foot Portion of Alley Lying between Sherman Street 23-36 to the South and Summer Street to the North and West Parcel Line of Lot 42 to the East Line of Lot 12, and the Southeasterly 20 Feet of Lot 42 in the 2nd Block of Steel Car Works Addition in the City of Hammond, Lake County, Indiana Sponsored by Barry Tyler and Petitioned by 6205 Indianapolis, LLC
- 8. COMMUNICATIONS
- 9. COMMITTEE REPORTS

10. ORDINANCE 3rd READING - FINAL PASSAGE

11.	INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES		REFERENCE NO.
	А.	An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 8514, Being: An Ordinance Establishing a Zoning Plan for the City of Hammond in order to Provide for Orderly Growth and Development within the City, all in accordance with the Comprehensive/Land use plan; for purposes of Amending Various Titles to Incorporate Provisions for the Definition and Regulation of Event Spaces Sponsored by Dan Spitale and Petitioned by the Hammond Plan Commission	24-01
12.	RESOLUTIONS		REFERENCE NO.
	Α.	A Resolution of the Common Council of the City of Hammond, Indiana, Approving Plan Commission Resolution PC 2023-01 as Written Order and Finding of Fact Approving Redevelopment Commission Resolution the Modified and Amended the Boundaries of the Gateways Redevelopment Area to Include the River Drive North Subarea Expansion Area and Approved an Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Gateways Redevelopment Area Sponsored by William Emerson and Petitioned by the Hammond Plan Commission and Hammond Redevelopment Commission	24R-01

MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

REVISED AGENDA cont.

- 13. NEW AND UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 14. PUBLIC EXPRESSION

ADJOURN

Prepared by Robert J. Golec Hammond City Clerk